FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 11000 1100 COURT TO PART AND AREA COURT TO PART

10-05-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #7:

10-29-2001

THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE

erce fice

101888279 RECORDATION FORM COVER \_ TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New /0/05/01	X Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
·	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name SQL DEVELOPMENT, LTD	
Formerly	
	nited Partnership Corporation   Association
LIIGIVIGUAL CONTOURNE CONTOURNE	need runnership components
Midvidan Some Karron Palvare	- UMITED COMPANY
Other A UNITED KINGDOM PRIVATE	ned runnership
Other A CNIPED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	- UMITED COMPANY
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party	ned runnership
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name WORKSHARE LTD.	- UMITED COMPANY
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.	- UMITED COMPANY
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name WORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	- UMITED COMPANY
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  NEW Coom House	- UMITED COMPANY
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  IOI BACK CHURCH C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  BUE
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PLINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  LONDON	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   BUE  BUELAND  State/Country  Tip Code  Tip Code
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  IOI BACK CHURCH C	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  WE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partinot domiciled in the United States are not domiciled in the United States.
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PRINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  Convert Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  WE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partinot domiciled in the United States are not domiciled in the United States.
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PLINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   State/Country
Other A UNITED KINSDOM PLINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name  UORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  General Partnership  Corporation  Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   State/Country
Other A CNITED KINSDOM PLINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name WORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  LONDON  City  General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OR	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  EL 1LU  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other A ONTED KINSDOM PLINATE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Name WORKSHARE LTD.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)  LONDON  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OF	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached    Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached     State/Country

the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Unice, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Col. Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Col. Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information (1051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information (1051-0027), Washington, D.C Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0984**  FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## Page 2

Domestic Represent	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name CALOUE F. BARRETT					
Address (line 1) C/O COUDERT BROTHERS					
Address (line 2)	600 BEACH STREET				
Address (line 3)	idress (line 3) 380 ROOR				
Address (line 4) SAN FRANCISCO, CAUTOLNIA 94109					
Correspondent Nam					
Name	Name CAROLE F. BARRETT				
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) COUDERT BROTHERS				
Address (line 2) 600 BEACH STREET					
Address (line 3) 300 Rook					
Address (line 4)	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document					
including any attachments. #					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)					
Trade Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	2,324,913				
Number of Properti	es Enter the total number of properties involved. # / (ONE)				
F. Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Denosit Account X					
Mathed of Povr	nent: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Method of Payr	ment.				
	t y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  # 50-1197				
	t y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-1197				
	t y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  # 50-1197				
Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment b	t y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No   Yes X No				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment be Statement and Sign	t y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Authorization is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment be Statement and Sign To the best of the copy of the original terms and the second statement and the second sta	t  ty deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No   atture  my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment be Statement and Sign	tent.  It by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  It by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  Yes X No   Authorization to charge additional fees:  Wes X No   The state of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  BASSET  Signature  Date Signed				

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS dated and effective as of this day of for the land, 25th, 2001 is by and between SQL Development (Europe) Ltd., a United Kingdom private limited company, having a place of business at New Loom House, 101 Back Church Lane, London, El 1LU, England, ("Assignor") and Workshare Ltd., a United Kingdom corporation, having a place of business at New Loom House, 101 Back Church Lane, London, El 1LU, England ("assignee");

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, set over and otherwise convey to Assignee any and all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the WORKSHARE mark ("Assigned Mark"), including trademarks, service marks, trade names and logos ("Assigned Marks") together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business conducted under or otherwise symbolized by the Assigned Marks listed on SCHEDULE A and including all recordations, registrations and applications related to the Assigned Marks worldwide and including all claims and rights associated with the Assigned Marks including the right to bring and maintain actions for past, present and future infringement.

SOL Development, Ltd.

Date:	25 EER 2001	Signature	
Executed at:	SAN FRANCISCO, CA USA (place)	MAZK HASFIELD  Name	
		Title	
		Workshare Ltd.	
Date:	25 SEP 2001	Signature	
Executed at:	(place)	Name  ( EX)	
		Title	

## **SCHEDULE A**

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	WORKSHARE	2,324,913	February 29, 2000
European Community	WORKSHARE	825448	January 4, 2000

SFO 4045489v1 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/05/2001 REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0987